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1. srwazdeanaly

a b4 (3

1.1 Wugnidsudnisasiadalaseisuaziendelmiuesesufinfivsznouseiaiesiieva
nAFoU (Optical Time Domain Reflectometer) waz yaia3asilafin-iFeusaidiulouda
Wwete (Optical Fusion Splice) wiswgunsalvitmuazen LLaqunsaiaiﬂammLﬁﬂmmaﬁa
wlaufnfugauuy Single mode tionsiFousidaUfdins

1.2 1a3nafleanaaeu (Optical Time Domain Reflectometer) Lﬂum‘%"aaﬁal,%'auﬁms
anvianaaeudeungads 9aun gaLdeuse gade e war Amrmevendulouin
thuaslnefifladdun1svieunuy Fiber Visualizer wasiiiadesin Optical Power Meter,
Optical Light Source Jusenstiag

1.3 yaun3esiledn-euse tdulsufiuiiuas ( Optical Fusion Splice) WUy Single mode
(SM),Multimode (MM) %38fNn

1.4 gunsalidmreudamesuaveunsaldrassvndeveuduloniihuamiesluaunis
yaassmsianageuiduloufiuaaymsia-deuse @iloufihuadeoniosiodn
nagdeyu (Optical Time Domain Reflectometer Optical Power Meter, Optical Light
Sourceluar Ln3awin-iawsia ( Optical Fusion Splice) Insiidunsunislismsnios
dmiunmsinveusazinge

1.5 adesile (Optical Time Domain Reflectometer) way dnedn-1dsuda ( Optical
Fusion Splice) aAasannsaldauiulniszuy 220 v, 50 Hz uagldauriuuunne’
o1 |

1.6 U3t fiawesimazdesdusunuimieiniessiotanaaouiiaus tngldfunisurss
ag1egndesnnuiTnnanlnensamisudsianndiunuluussng iilesesiun1suinisg
wismsnemenunsifnuasdeusiidunasgliuiuineds

1.7 gaiseuinisasiainlaswhouasideuselmiue seeufnasiesiulse fugnnindudiiu
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2. 5wavildyaniunaiia
2.1 Optical Time Domain Reflectometer 371U 3 YN

2.1.1 WAVE LENGTH: Single mode # 1310 mm wa 1550nm Aanainliify
+30nm U3BANII
2.1.2 DYNAMIC RANGE: 1310 mm /30dB uag 1550nm /28dB #3efnin
2.1.3 Pulse Width: 5ns i3 20 ps wseAnin -
2.1.4 Measurement Time: User Defined
2.1.5 DEAD ZONE
2.1.5.1 Event Dead zone: <1m w3afini ,
2.1.5.2 Attenuation Dead zone: <4m w3afnin.-
2.1.6 Sampling Resolution: <0.04m #38fnI
2.1.7 Sampling Points: 256000438111
2.1.8 Distance Range: 160km #38#n71
2.1.9 Fiber Type: Single Mode (ITU-T G.652) #30#n31

2.1.10 Distance Accuracy: + (0.75 + 0.005%xdistance + sampling resolution)

2.1.11 Loss threshceld(dB): 0.01
2.1.12 Loss resolution(dB): ' 0.001
2.1.13 Linearity(dB): +0.05

2.1.14 Reflectance accuracy(dB): +2

2.1.15 Display: 7” TFT-LCD (800 x 480 pixels) #3afinn

2.1.16 Interface: USB 2.0 for Data Mover, RJ45 for VNC Remote

2.1.17 Data storage: 2GB (up to 20000 traces) #3811nnI

2.1.18 Power Supply: Adapter 100V- 240VAC, 50/60Hz _

2.1.19 Battery: lithium-polymer battery 12 Hours #38fn11

2.1.20 Connector: SC/APC

2.1.21 Build-In Functions
2.1.21.1 Light Source wavelengths(nm): 1310, 1550 %58fn31
2.1.21.2 Light Source Output power: -11.5 dBm
2.1.21.3 Light Source Tone Modulation.: CW, 1kHz, 2kHz
2.1.21.4 Power Meter wavelengths(nm): 1310, 1490, 1550 #3aAn11
2.1.21.5 Power Meter Power Range: 27 to -50 dBm . " /)X/




2.1.21.6 Power Meter Tone Detection: 1kHz, 2kHz #138@n71
2.1.21.7 Visual Fault Locator Laser: 650 +10nm

2.1.22 gunsniusznaudsyduaies

- Q‘Uﬂsaf! AC charger/adapter W3suane line cord 3714 1 (g
- ﬂizLﬂﬂdméaaLLUU Soft Carry Case wag Protector 971121 1 YA
- @180 Patch cord 919 3 lwas wuy SC/APC-FC/PC 1wy 1 1du

- Ailon1slgaun1wI8Ingw quick user's guide and user’s manual (CD) 1 YA
2.2 Optical Power Meter 37u2u 3 %n

2.2.1 Wavelength: 800 to 1650, 40 Calibrated wavelengths 38310037
2.2.2 Measurement Range: 10 to -70 dBm #38#n71
2.2.3 Accuracy: 5% %30AnN
2.2.4 Resolution: +0.01 dBm #38fnin
2.2.5 Connector Type: SC/APC %#3811nnin
2.2.6 Detector Type: Ge
2.2.7 Auto frequency identify: 270Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz W3RN
2.2.8 Function: Automatic switching, Automatic offset nulling
2.2.9 Data storage (items): 1000 #38fNI
2.2.10 Battery: Rechargeable lithium ion battery 72 Hours
2.1.11 Interface: USB dwiuideusia Reporting software Uumssfinines
2.2.12 Operating Temperature Range: -10° to +50°C #38An31
- 2.2.13 Storage Temperature Range: 40 to +70.C #58An31
2.2.14 gunsaiusznevdsziiaies
- @8 Patch cord 9119 3 1WA WUU SC/APC-FC/PC uau 1 Lﬁy

- giensldaun1ssangy Operation Manual $1uau 1 49
2.3 Optical Light Source §1u7u 3 ¢

2.3.1 Wavelength: 1310/1550nm #%38#n31

2.3.2 Output Power: -6dBm #30#n71

2.3.3 Source Line Width: < 5nm %#39An112.3.4 Output mode: CW, 270 Hz,
1kHz, 2kHz ¥38fNI

2.3.5 Output Stability: +0.03 dB/ 15min ¥3afinn /QJ




2.3.6 Optical identifying distance: 5km, 10km %#38#n1

2.3.7 Connector Type: SC/APC #50AA71

2.3.8 Fiber Type: Single mode #3afAn7n

2.3.9 Power Supply: 2x1.2v AA battery ¥i3afnI

2.3.10 Display: LCD display wsafnin

2.3.11 Operating Temperature Range: -10° to +50°C #38an31
2.3.12 Storage Temperature Range: —40 to +70.C #58ANI"
23.13 qﬂmsaﬁﬂsxnauﬂizﬁi’%ﬂ?aq

- @876 Patch cord ¥um 3 AT LUU SC/APC-FC/PC $uau 1 1du
- gunsal Alkaline Battery $1uau 1 9

- gilensldauntwidangu Operation Manual $1uau 1 4m
2.4 Optical Fusion Splice 31u7u 3 ¥a

2.4.1 srwazidennily

2.4.1.1 \WuesesdiodmSudoideudulouiiiiuasuuy Single mode (SM) wag

Multimode (MM)
2.4.1.2 Tlaridu Auto-start way Automatic arc calibration i

2.4.1.3 @uuwuuwils Cladding alignment w3afini

2.4.1.5 §99UEnININURNENY Fiber YaueNindamsiton Fusion #agaa Monitor U119

laisihndn 4.3" LCD color display %38/
2.4.1.6 ansaldiulni 220V, 50Hz way wumwmesneluadadld

2.4.1.7 Sulsriugunmdusndunaiegneos 1Y
2.4.2 sngazidganiavaiia

2.4.2.1 Fiber Profile types: SM, MM, DS, BIF wag NZDS %5811nn31
2.4.2.1 Fiber Cladding: 125 um
2.4.2.1 Fiber Coating: 3mm with multi clamp
© 2.4.2.1 Average Splice loss: SMF: 0.03dB, MMF: 0.01dB *iSa#n31
2.4.2.1 Typical Splicing time: 6 sec. 38N
2.4.2.1 Typical Heating time: 24 sec. w3ofinh
24.2.1 Splice result: 10,000 splice results #30fnIN
2.4.2.1 Electrode life: Typical 6,000 times #3oRnin f\(u




2.4.2.1 Tension Test: 1.96 N #38fn1

2.4.2.1 Protection Sleeve: 60mm, 40mm, 20mm %38/

2.4.2.1 Battery Capacity: Average 200 cycles (splicing & heating)

2.4.2.1 Operating condition: Temperature -10~+50°C, Humidity 0~95% %3®

2.4.2.1 Shock resistance test: 76cm Dropped test
2.4.2.1 Water resistance test: IPx1
2.4.2.1 Dust resistance test: IP5x

2.4.3 gunsalusznaunisideu

- AC. Power Cord 91u2u 1 1&u
- Spare Electrode 3111 1 ¢

- Battery standard 91u7u 19
- Cleaver 37u3u 1‘°QGl

- Carrying case

2.5 yriRnszuvdeansiedulowds Sruau 1 40
2.5.1 s1wasBeanaly
Wuyslnszuvdeansiodulonaiianuisaiinisinyinasnaaesiuuazdaiessuy
wuledwasduaudnvusveadulodiuas, nsldeudulodiuas, unasdisuaives
ulosduas Wudu nfeudasuaninauasfduasn Tudwdeutiiodreuazasaanlunis
nsAnyITeu;
2.5.2 S19az88an19nala
2.5.2.1 lugasudedygameadilouituas $uu 2 90
2.5.2.1.1 unasdelvinssuanssdmiugannaes
2.5.2.1.1.1 annsadnglvnssuanssliitoanin 15 V sednin
2.5.2.1.1.2 nenssudlalitesnin 500 mA
2.5.2.1.2 thaslulasivu
2.5.2.1.2.1 rpnudldaulidesndn 20 Hz - 12 kHz
2.5.2.1.2.2 f§hsasuenedayeuned
2.5.2.1.3 deinguuune
2.5.2.1.4 dWandulauiueisines

2.5.2.1.4.1 asndyqraenuduwuuaaugdladls ‘/\7(




2.5.2.1.4.2 anhsadiurnauendisnvesdyaale
2.52.1.4.3 awuwsaa%waﬁmmmmmﬁugﬂﬁm?‘imlﬁ
2.5.2.1.4.4 fghumudlaidesndn 6 Hz - 2 kHz
2.5.2.1.5 d@lwa
2.5.2.1.6 ynasdnyaye
2.5.2.1.6.1 uwasnudauasdunsdmivlnivesoaufnadia LED
2.5.2.1.6.2 anmeaaulitesndt 660 nm
2.5.2.1.63 nazuaduindeugegaliiviosnin 50 mA
2.5.2.1.7 ymTudtyayod
2.5.2.1.7.1 lalensudygauasismivenadulivesnit 880 nm
2.5.2.1.7.2 fiyesiawdulatias |
2.5.2.1.7.3 11299508108 ey tun392993 Restoring — sharpness
2.5.2.1.8 gunsalvisetandeloya
2.5.2.1.8.1 94 Chip set 911 8 bits #38 8 MHz Crystal
2.5.2.1.8.2 fiduaiadmivleuteyavuinlidesnit 16 Yu
2.5.2.1.9 ynanglWdmiun1svneaes
2.5.2.1.10 wéduleinuassiawanain
2522 quamdqdwﬁmmﬂm?aaﬁ 117U 1 99
2.5.2.3 luga CVSD ua@La%LLazﬁuamQLasﬁu CRiVe VIR
2.5.2.4 luga ASK ua@La‘F’uLLazamam@La‘B&u 1 1 %A
2.5.2.5 luga PSK 138 QPSK wengiadu $1uu 1 4n
2.5.2.6 luga SPK %138 QPSK fueagiada dwiu 1 4n
2.5.2.7 mmiﬂﬁau%:l,ﬁ'mﬁmﬁawﬂuﬁa%’aﬁidﬂﬁiﬁ
2.5.2.7.1 Characteristic of fiber optic
2.5.2.7.2 Application of fiber optic
2.5.2.7.3 Light sources of fiber optics
2.5.2.7.4 Light and fiber optics interacﬁon experiment
2.5.2.7.5 Fiber optic transmitters experiment
2.5.2.7.6 Receivers for fiber optic system experiment
2.5.2.7.7 Fiber optic expand and network experiment
2.5.2.7.8 Fiber optic connectors and lose-polishing experiment

2.5.2.7.9 Fiber optical data-transmission-self-transceiver experiment /QJ




2.5.2.7.10 Fiber optical data-transmission-double-transceiver experiment
2.5.2.7.11 Fiber optical data-transmission - PC—>module experiment
2.5.2.7.12 Fiber optical data-transmission - module—>PC experiment
253 swaznBuasus
2.53.1 frauesandushunudmironsludssimanieldsuudstsainfauny
selulsemaiedudiulssansamueanisuSnsmdanisene

2.5.3.2 fiawonaresineusunsidanliiungdaeulaglifnaldsedifu

2.5.3.3 fafensldnunmnsinguvientuingsdisies 1 g

2.5.3.4 Sulssiuduelitesnin 1 ¥ | /V/




